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Class
STX
EP
DS
FSP
SSM
BSP
STX
CSs
CS
SM
DS
STS
STX
HS
STS
GS
STX
DSP
STU
GS
Cs
Cs
SM
SM
EM
STU
GS
STX
DSL
CSs
STR
BS
(OF]
(OF]
FS
CSs
ES
CSs
CS
STU
SMF
CS
GSL
FSPL
EP
STU
CSL
AS
CS
GS
DSP
CS
FSP
CS
STS
AS
BS
DS
ES
ESP
STF
BS
EM

Final PAX/RTP Index Results from the Moultrie, Georgia Match Tour -- June 6-7, 2015

Car #
197
97
193
195
88
20
97
92
190
65
98
191
180
34
91
199
51
99
27
158
99
62
51
165
156
98
99
80
98
175
198
79
25
90
85
178
21
75
199
24
188
78
96
95
25
127
78
197
74
58
199
174
95
162
177
97
161
93
99
118
43
61
56

Driver

David Marcus
Darrin DiSimo
lan Stewart
Justin Barbry
Matthew Glagola
Michael Bright
Jason Ruggles
Jason Stroud
Scotty Dobler
Chuck Pyanowski
Lee Chhit

Justin Harbour
Chris Hammer
Robert Paimblad
Rick Cone

Rod Hardiman
Jim Fossum
Mark Canekeratne
Perry Ellwood
Ray Brake

G Warren Hahn
Steven Duckworth
Leroy Lowder
Tim White

Steve Brueck
Brian Flanagan
Clay McCool
David Lineberry
Laura Campbell
Gregory Shumaker
Wes Hughson
Dat Nguyen
Peter Jaworski
Scott Dobler Il
Brian Meyers
Aditya Madhavan
Jonathan Roberts
Terry Tabor

Hugo PW Yuk
Jerry Ledford
Cody Johnson
Nick Dunlap
Laura Harbour
Brittany Edwards
Marko Horn

Matt Colley
Caitlin Dunlap
Jeff Wetzel

Mike Cavanaugh
Alan Fischer

Romesh Canekeratne

Josh Cavanaugh
Mark Miller
Geoffrey Zimmer
Michael Licursi
Roberta Wetzel
Jason Rucker
Peter Lier
Fastphil Currin
James Bell
Michael May
Matt Hugenschmidt
Rick Donalson

Year / Vehicle / Region

2013 Subaru BRZ Florida

1984 Honda CRX Florida

2015 Subaru WRX Central Florida
1991 Mazda 323 North Carolina
2008 Lotus Elise Atlanta

2003 Nissan 350Z Central Carolinas
2014 Subaru BRZzz Florida

2007 Mazda RX-8 Central Florida
2006 Nissan 350Z Chatanooga

2000 Subaru Impreza South Carolina
2015 Subaru WRX Tennessee

1991 Mazda Miata Central K

2013 Subaru BRZ Central Florida
2015 Ford Fiesta ST Central Florida
1991 Mazda Miata Atlanta

2005 Dodge SRT-4 Alabama

2007 Mazda RX-8 Atlanta

2004 BMW 330 Ci Gulf Coast

1999 Chevy Corvette Central Carolinas
2013 Ford Focus ST Middle Georgia
2014 Subaru Brz Central Florida
2013 Scion FRS Central Carolinas
2008 Subaru wrx South Carolina
2000 Subaru Impreza South Carolina
1946 Jeep YC-J Atlanta

2003 Nissan 350zzz Chatanooga
2005 Dodge SRT4 Alabama

2013 Subaru BRZ Central Florida
2015 Subaru WRX Tennessee

2014 Subaru BRZ Central Florida
2006 Honda S2000 Wiregrass

2007 Mazda MX-5 Central Florida
2015 Scion FRS Central Carolinas
2006 Nissan 350z Chatanooga

2007 Ford Mustang GT Central Florida
2009 Mazda MX-5 Atlanta

1999 Mazda Miata Buccaneer

2014 Subaru BRZ Central Florida
2014 Subaru BRZ...z...z Florida

1999 BMW M3 Alabama

1995 Honda Civic Dixie

2009 Mazda Miata Washington

2003 Toyota Celica Central Kentucky
1991 Mazda 323 North Carolina
1988 Honda CRX Dixie

1999 Chevy CorvetteCentral Carolinas
2009 Mazda MX5 Washington

2008 Chevy Corvette Gulf Coast
2015 Mazda MX-5 Tennessee

2013 Ford Focus ST Buccaneer
2004 BMW 330ci Gulf Coast

2015 Mazda MX-5 Tennessee

1991 Mazda 323 North Carolina
2013 Scion FRS South Carolina
1990 Mazda Miater Central Carolinas
2008 Chevy Corvette Gulf Coast
2005 Honda S2000 South Carolina
2015 Subaru Rexy Central Florida
2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder Central Florida
2013 Ford Mustang Dixie

2011 Honda Fit Dixie

2005 Honda S2000 Central Carolinas
1946 Jeep YC-1 Atlanta

Total
Time

96.066
91.470
98.550
95.332
90.914
92.922
96.653
98.974
99.373
93.049
99.923
98.429
98.311
102.884
98.916
101.659
98.604
95.987
97.147
101.879
100.937
100.947
94.644
94.681
89.403
97.754
102.363
99.386
101.832
101.820
98.994
100.569
102.175
102.247
102.753
102.305
103.072
102.313
102.349
98.973
97.974
102.749
103.841
99.677
95.885
99.325
103.232
101.615
103.518
104.594
98.901
103.834
100.627
103.842
102.177
102.077
102.454
104.503
105.033
100.090
106.367
103.228
92.487

Factor
0.831
0.874
0.812
0.840
0.882
0.863
0.831
0.814
0.814
0.870
0.812
0.828
0.831
0.796
0.828
0.806
0.831
0.854
0.844
0.806
0.814
0.814
0.870
0.870
0.922
0.844
0.806
0.831
0.812
0.814
0.838
0.826
0.814
0.814
0.810
0.814
0.808
0.814
0.814
0.844
0.853
0.814
0.806
0.840
0.874
0.844
0.814
0.829
0.814
0.806
0.854
0.814
0.840
0.814
0.828
0.829
0.826
0.812
0.808
0.849
0.801
0.826
0.922

Index
Time

79.831
79.945
80.023
80.079
80.186
80.192
80.319
80.565
80.890
80.953
81.137
81.499
81.696
81.896
81.902
81.937
81.940
81.973
81.992
82.114
82.163
82.171
82.340
82.372
82.430
82.504
82.505
82.590
82.688
82.881
82.957
83.070
83.170
83.229
83.230
83.276
83.282
83.283
83.312
83.533
83.572
83.638
83.696
83.729
83.803
83.830
84.031
84.239
84.264
84.303
84.461
84.521
84.527
84.527
84.603
84.622
84.627
84.856
84.867
84.976
85.200
85.266
85.273

Diff.
0.000
0.114
0.078
0.056
0.107
0.006
0.127
0.246
0.325
0.063
0.185
0.362
0.197
0.199
0.007
0.035
0.003
0.033
0.019
0.122
0.048
0.008
0.169
0.032
0.057
0.075
0.000
0.085
0.098
0.194
0.075
0.113
0.100
0.059
0.001
0.046
0.006
0.001
0.029
0.221
0.039
0.066
0.058
0.033
0.075
0.027
0.201
0.208
0.025
0.039
0.159
0.059
0.006
0.001
0.075
0.019
0.005
0.229
0.010
0.110
0.224
0.066
0.007

From
1st

0.000
0.114
0.192
0.248
0.355
0.361
0.488
0.734
1.059
1.122
1.307
1.668
1.866
2.065
2.072
2.106
2.109
2.142
2.161
2.284
2.332
2.340
2.509
2.542
2.599
2.674
2.674
2.759
2.857
3.051
3.126
3.239
3.340
3.398
3.399
3.445
3.451
3.452
3.481
3.702
3.741
3.807
3.865
3.898
3.973
3.999
4.200
4.408
4.433
4.472
4.631
4.690
4.696
4.697
4.772
4.791
4.796
5.026
5.036
5.146
5.369
5.435
5.442

RTP
Points

10000
9986
9976
9969
9956
9955
9939
9909
9869
9861
9839
9795
9772
9748
9747
9743
9743
9739
9736
9722
9716
9715
9695
9691
9685
9676
9676
9666
9655
9632
9623
9610
9598
9592
9592
9586
9586
9586
95682
95657
9552
9545
9538
9534
9526
9523
9500
9477
9474
9470
9452
9445
9444
9444
9436
9434
9433
9408
9407
9394
9370
9363
9362



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
M
112
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
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CSL
SM
STXL
GS
EM
SM
BS
ES
BSL
AS
CAMC
STR
SM
BS
GS
ES
SMF
Cs
CM
STS
SM
STS
EM
STR
DM
STS
STU
DM
CAMC
EM
ASP
STS
EML
SMF
DSL
CP
STU
STF
SMF
EM
FS
BSP
CP
DSL
SM
GS
CSL
SMF
ESP
Cs
STU
BS
Cs
AS
SMF
BS
STU
FS
AM
STR
FM
SMF
HS
STU
AS
FM

178
1"

22
151
1M

71
33
43

138
87
33
34
31
88
42
21
77
187

66
38
114
71

117
14

51
55
109
51
91
122
28
17
88
99
21
14
44
41
22
23
45
42
199
18
15
42
99
13
186
68
9
18
95
43
08
21
168
9
90
86
12

Laraine Wilkinson
Sara Tongsuvone
Kristen Rosenthal
Karl Shultz

Scott Minehart
Chaisit Tongsuvone
Charles Krampert
Steve Seymore
Laura Johnson
Ed Moulton

Rob Ippolito
Nathan Gordon
Randall Wilkinson
Don Johnson
Eric Hecht

Jamie Sculerati
Arty Gallegos
James Rodatus
David Flesher
Steven Darcy
Lee Staton

Jesse Seeley
Paul Wright
Kenneth Batten
David Ball
Lawrence Y Pulliam
Joshua Morgan
Thomas Simon
Mike Long

Glen Minehart
David Upchurch
Dale Seeley
Krista Minehart
Angela Carlascio

Simone Canekeratne

Robert Lewis
Brian LaRose
Adrian Valella
Bryan Batchelor
Robert Stuke
Rob Arbitelle
Aaron Kemmer
Randy Pajer
Pamela Klein
Joe Casper
Robert Lenz
Chandini Lord
Joseph Varona
David Matthews
Adam Neylans
Adrian Price

Al Aberson
Brian Priebe
Christian Shipp
Doug Bennett
Edward Fisher
llya Smolyansky
Jadrice Toussaint
Jay Stannard
Jesse Waymire
JG Pasterjak
Jonathan Bennett
Keith Robertson
Marshall Eriksen
Nelson Antunes
Peter Schroeder

2009 Mazda MX-5 Atlanta

2003 Mitsubishi Evo VIII Alabama
2013 Subaru BRZ Florida

2013 Ford Focus ST Central Carolinas
2014 Stalker AXR Central Florida
2003 Mitsubishi Evolution V Alabama
2011 Nissan 370Z Tennessee

1999 Mazda Miata Dixie

2003 Honda S2000 Buccaneer

2012 Porsche 911S Cab, 99 Atlanta
1990 Ford Mustang Dixie

2007 Honda S2000 Wiregrass

1987 BMW 325i Atlanta

2003 Honda S2000 Buccaneer

2013 Ford Focus ST Central Carolinas
2001 Mazda Miata San Francisco
1995 Honda Civic Dixie

2013 Subaru BRZ Atlanta

1988 Van Diemen RF88 FF Buccaneer
1990 Mazda Miata Central Carolinas
1987 BMW DirtE30 Atlanta

1990 Mazda Miata Atlanta

2016 Home Made Scrap Central Florida

2007 Honda S2000 Dixie

1962 Lotus Super 7 Replica Atlanta
1989 Honda CRX Si Atlanta

2007 Subaru STI Chatanooga
1962 Lotus Super 7 Replica Atlanta
2013 Chevy Camaro Gulf Coast
2014 Stalker M-Spec AXR Buccaneer
1999 Porsche 996 Buccaneer

1990 Mazda Miata Atlanta

2014 Stalker M-Spec AXR Buccaneer
1991 Honda Civic Central Florida
2008 Chevy Cobalt SST Gulf Coast
1990 Ford Mustang Dixie

2007 Subaru WRX / STi Atlanta
2000 Toyota Echo

2004 Acura RSX Dixie

2014 Factory Five Racing 8 Atlanta
2015 Ford Mustang

2006 Nissan 350z Dixie

1981 Chevy Camaro Atlanta

2008 Chevy Cobalt SST Gulf Coast
2003 Mitsubishi Evolution Dixie
2013 Fiat Abarth Des Moines

2013 Subaru BRZ Atlanta

2003 Acura RSX Dixie

2013 Ford Mustang Dixie

2015 Subaru BRZ Buccaneer

2013 Subaru Impreza WRX Atlanta
2009 Nissan 370Z Atlanta

2013 Subaru BRZ Atlanta

2004 Chevy Corvette Z06 Atlanta
1990 Honda civic Central Carolinas
2000 Chevy Corvette Tennessee
2002 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Ford Mustang Panda Atlanta
1969 Lotus 61J Central Florida
2006 Honda S2000 Wiregrass
1994 KBS Eclectus Central Florida
1990 Honda civic Central Carolinas
2010 Mini Cooper Red Central Florida
2006 Nissan 350Z

2004 Chevy Corvette Z06 Buccaneer
2008 NOVAKAR J-10 Florida

104.920
98.253
102.996
106.227
92.967
98.643
103.904
106.240
104.238
104.206
104.150
103.536
99.779
105.120
107.751
107.530
102.272
107.301
95.110
105.601
100.564
105.713
95.178
104.814
96.032
106.532
104.754
96.536
107.668
96.930
103.889
108.552
97.919
105.939
111.574
105.123
107.668
113.962
107.057
99.256
113.262
106.330
107.225
114.831
107.519
116.887
117.551
112.445
114.170
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

0.814
0.870
0.831
0.806
0.922
0.870
0.826
0.808
0.826
0.829
0.830
0.838
0.870
0.826
0.806
0.808
0.853
0.814
0.919
0.828
0.870
0.828
0.922
0.838
0.918
0.828
0.844
0.918
0.830
0.922
0.865
0.828
0.922
0.853
0.812
0.864
0.844
0.801
0.853
0.922
0.810
0.863
0.864
0.812
0.870
0.806
0.814
0.853
0.849
0.814
0.844
0.826
0.814
0.829
0.853
0.826
0.844
0.810
1.000
0.838
0.926
0.853
0.796
0.844
0.829
0.926

85.405
85.480
85.590
85.619
85.716
85.819
85.825
85.842
86.101
86.387
86.445
86.763
86.808
86.829
86.847
86.884
87.238
87.343
87.406
87.438
87.491
87.530
87.754
87.834
88.157
88.208
88.412
88.620
89.364
89.369
89.864
89.881
90.281
90.366
90.598
90.826
90.872
91.284
91.320
91.514
91.742
91.763
92.642
93.243
93.542
94.211
95.687
95.916
96.930
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999



113
113
113
113
113

Cs
CSL
CP
CP
CP

113
62
22
122
141

Ralph Priebe
Robin Sparkles
Ron lttner
Sean lttner
Tommy Pulliam

2013 Subaru BRZ Washington
2013 Scion FRS

1986 Ford Mustang Atlanta
1986 Ford Mustang Atlanta
1981 Chevy Camaro Atlanta

No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

0.814
0.814
0.864
0.864
0.864

999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999



